- 4

>

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM SABAH)

THE EFFECT OF GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE
COMPONENTS TOWARDS ECONOMY GROWTH

NELLY STEPHANIE NAWARI
2015140421

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.)
BUSINESS ECONOMIC

JUN 2018



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

-

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS KOTA KINABALU
"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Nelly Stephanie Nawari, I/C Number 940727-12-5438

Hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or

any other degrees.

This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources
of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1  Research Background

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3  Objectives

1.4 Significance of Study

1.5  Scope and Limitation of Study

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2  Theory associated for a study

2.3 Literature review

2.4  Conceptual Framework

25 Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: DATA AND METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction

3.1 Data

3.2 Panel unit root

3.3 Empirical Model

3.4  Diagnostic Check

3.5  Regression Hypotheses

Page

9-11
11-17
18-20
20

20

20
21-23

23

24-26

26-27



LIST OF TABLE

Table 4.1a: Summary statistic of GDP growth and government expenditure
Table 4.2a: Unit Root Test
Table 4.3a: Random effect Test

Table 4.4a: Diagnostic Check



ABSTRACT

Main purpose of this study is to identify the impact of government expenditure on economic
growth in some developed and developing countries. Consequently, main objective is to
analyze whether government expenditures components causes economic growth in some
chosen countries or vice versa. The study completely based on secondary data. The
methodology being quantitative that includes econometrical techniques panel fixed effects
model in the context of panel with 37 observations in each country, totaling to 370
observations from 2004 to 2014. The model used is the random affects to pool the data since
the p value for hausman test is above 0.05. As with the above methodology, the study found t
mix outcome. Thus, the result show there is positive relationship between military
expenditure towards economy growth and negative relationship between health expenditure

and general final consumption expenditure towards economy growth.



