

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM SABAH)

THE EFFECT OF GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE COMPONENTS TOWARDS ECONOMY GROWTH

NELLY STEPHANIE NAWARI

2015140421

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) BUSINESS ECONOMIC

JUN 2018

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS KOTA KINABALU "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Nelly Stephanie Nawari, I/C Number 940727-12-5438

Hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION		Page
1.1	Research Background	1-3
1.2	Problem Statement	4-6
1.3	Objectives	6
1.4	Significance of Study	7-8
1.5	Scope and Limitation of Study	8-9

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Introduction	9
2.2	Theory associated for a study	9-11
2.3	Literature review	11-17
2.4	Conceptual Framework	18-20
2.5	Conclusion	20

CHAPTER THREE: DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.0	Introduction	20
3.1	Data	20
3.2	Panel unit root	21-23
3.3	Empirical Model	23
3.4	Diagnostic Check	24-26
3.5	Regression Hypotheses	26-27

LIST OF TABLE

- Table 4.1a: Summary statistic of GDP growth and government expenditure
- Table 4.2a: Unit Root Test
- Table 4.3a: Random effect Test
- Table 4.4a: Diagnostic Check

ABSTRACT

Main purpose of this study is to identify the impact of government expenditure on economic growth in some developed and developing countries. Consequently, main objective is to analyze whether government expenditures components causes economic growth in some chosen countries or vice versa. The study completely based on secondary data. The methodology being quantitative that includes econometrical techniques panel fixed effects model in the context of panel with 37 observations in each country, totaling to 370 observations from 2004 to 2014. The model used is the random affects to pool the data since the p value for hausman test is above 0.05. As with the above methodology, the study found t mix outcome. Thus, the result show there is positive relationship between military expenditure towards economy growth and negative relationship between health expenditure and general final consumption expenditure towards economy growth.